Company to issue securities in any manner whatsoever as the Board may determine including by way 
of preferential offer or private placement, subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Extra — 
Ordinary General Meeting of Company; 

Approved the increase in authorized share capital of the Company from existing Rs.15,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crore only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh only) Equity Shares of 
having face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) 
divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of having face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
by creating additional Rs.

[...]

Type of securities proposed | Equity Shares 
to be issued 

Type of issuance Preferential Issue under Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of 
Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2018 

Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued 

Equity Shares: upto 19,49,156 (Nineteen Lakh Forty- 
Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Six) (Detailed list 

of allottees is mentioned hereunder) 

Total amount for which the 
securities will be issued 

Equity Shares: Rs. 23,00,00,408/- (Rupees Twenty- 
Three Crore Four Hundred Eight only) 

Post allotment of 
securities- outcome of the 
subscription, issue price/ 
allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of 

investors 

» Issue price of the Equity Shares of Rs. 118/- (Rupees 
One Hundred Eighteen only) per Equity Share 
including a premium of Rs. 108/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Eight only). The issue price is not lower 
than the floor price determined in accordance with 
the Regulation 164 & 166A of Chapter V of SEBI 
ICDR Regulations. 

» Total number of Investors: 7 (Seven). 

The issuance of upto 19.49,156 Equity Shares is 
subject to the approval of members by way of

[...]

.| Type  of  securities | Convertible Warrants 
proposed to be issued 

.| Type of issuance Preferential Issue under Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 

.| Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued 

Convertible Warrants: upto 2,54,238 (Two Lakh Fifty-Four 

Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Eight) (Detailed list of 
allottees is mentioned hereunder) 

.| Total amount for which 
the securities will be 
issued 

Convertible Warrants: 3,00,00,084/- (Rupees Three Crore 

Eighty-Four only). 

.| Post allotment of 
securities- outcome of the 
subscription, issue price/ 
allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of 

investors 

In case of convertibles — 
intimation on conversion 
of securities or on the 
lapse of the tenure of the 
instrument 

Issue price of the Equity Shares of Rs. 118/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Eighteen only) per Equity Share including a 
premium of Rs. 108/~ (Rupees One Hundred Eight only). 
The issue price is not lower than the floor price determined 
in accordance with the Regulation 164 & 166A of Chapter 
'V of SEBIICDR Regulations. 

Minimum 25% of the price of the Warrant would be payable 
upfront at the time of application and the balance 75% shall